
SATURDAY MORNING APRIL 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM Innovate Inspect Chicken Masters Paid Masters The Masters Golf 
(3)   KPTV A.Athlete Missing News Stanton Pre-Race Auto Racing NASCAR Cowboy 300 (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Wild C. Ocean S.Rescue Wildlife R. Park Outback Paid Paid Matter Made 
(5) 137 275 QVC (7:00) AM Style Saturday Morning Q A weekly shopping showcase. 

(6) 9172 6 KHQ (7:00) KHQ Saturday Wake Up Soccer EPL Chelsea vs Bournemouth (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L) 

(7) 9176 7 KSPS W.Shop RoughC O.House O.House House TestK Feast Martha Cook's Meals 
(8)   KGW Voyager To Be Announced Soccer EPL Chelsea vs Bournemouth (L) GoalZone Hockey NHL (L) 

(9) 9174 28 KAYU (7:00) KAYU Market RecRehab O.House Pre-Race Auto Racing NASCAR Cowboy 300 (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:35) ++ Wild Hogs  (:15) +++ Fargo Frances McDormand. Black Sails (:10) The Missing 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live MSNBC Live 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) +++ Ratatouille ('07) Brad Garrett. (:40) +++ For Love of the Game Kevin Costner. 

(13)   KOPB Jet Go! Dragon SciGirls Cyberch. Garden Garden Sewing Quilt F&Porter Sew Easy
(14)   DISC Dirty Jobs Dirty Jobs Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Tangled StarEvil Milo Law StuckMid Underc. Ramona & Beezus  
(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order +++ Die Hard ('88) Alan Rickman, Bruce Willis. Movie 
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. 
(18) 180 311 FREE 7: Night at the Museum: Ba... ++ Free Willy ('93) Lori Petty, Jason James Richter.  The Karate Kid P...

(19) 139 247 NATG The Savage Line Southern Justice Southern Justice Southern Justice Southern Justice 
(20)   TBS ++ Norbit ('07) Eddie Murphy. + Madea Goes to Jail ('09) Tyler Perry. Madea's Big Hap...

(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Exp. Unkown Bizarre Bizarre 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (7:00) 30 for 30 Baseball NCAA Vanderbilt at South Carolina (L) 30Shorts Basket. 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (6:00) SportsCenter Football NCAA 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC (7:00) Top 20 Top 20 Country Countdown Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Roseanne 2/2 Rose. (:35) Rose. (:10) Rose. :50 Rose. (:25) Roseanne Rose. Rose. 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Brunch Heart Rules Pioneer Pioneer Southern The Kitchen Cooking Giada 
(28) 118 265 A&E Flipping Vegas Flipping Vegas Zombie House Flip. Zombie House Flip. Spirits S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC (7:00) Soccer EPL (L) Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman Rifleman MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH 
(31)   TLC Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings Four Weddings 
(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls To Be Announced  
(33) 105 242 USA (7:00) Paid Program +++ Salt ('10) Angelina Jolie. ++ G.I. Joe: The Rise of Cobra  
(34) 108 252 LIFE Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid LW Atlanta Her Husband's B... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Finder's Keepers ('14) Jaime Pressly. +++ Shutter Island ('09) Mark Ruffalo, Leonardo DiCaprio. 

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees Pit Bull Parolees 
(37) 205 360 FNC (7:00) News HQ Bull Bear Cavuto Forbes Cash In News HQ Journal Editorial R.
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People Swamp People 
(99) 112 229 HGTV FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipFlop FlipVega Flipping Virgins H.Hunt H.Hunt 

 

SATURDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (12:00) Golf Masters Tournament Round 3 (L) OpenRoad Access News News 
(3)   KPTV Racing IMSA Bubba Burger Grand Prix (L) Paid Paid ++ Fools Rush In ('97) Matthew Perry. 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY Minute 30 for 30 World of X Games News Special Count Basket. 
(5) 137 275 QVC (10:00) Saturday Q LOGO by Lori Perricone MD Sharon's Closet 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) Hockey NHL Was./Bos. (L) Paid Paid Paid Judy News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Antiques Rd. British Baking Globe Trekker European Easter Columbia Still 
(8)   KGW (12:00) Hockey NHL Was./Bos. (L) Paid Paid Getaways St.Talk News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Racing IMSA Bubba Burger Grand Prix (L) Paid Paid Bones Mike&M. Mike&M.
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) +++ Romeo and Juliet  (:20) +++ Fargo Frances McDormand. Black Sails 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN +++ The River Wild  (:50) +++ Gangs of New York ('02) Leonardo DiCaprio. Movie 
(13)   KOPB Lidia TestK Martha Meals Motor. Woodwri. RoughC House O.House News. 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie (:50) Andi Mack :50 Bunk'd :15 LivMad :40 LivMad Liv Mad Liv Mad Liv Mad Liv Mad 
(16)   TNT (12:30) +++ Die Hard II: Die Harder  +++ Die Hard With a Vengeance Bruce Willis. Godzilla 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. Gumball Gumball 
(18) 180 311 FREE (12:05) The Karate Kid Part III  (:45) ++ The Karate Kid ('84) Pat Morita, Ralph Macchio. Movie 
(19) 139 247 NATG Southern Justice Southern Justice Southern Justice Southern Justice Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS 12: Madea's Big H... Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends Friends 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsNation (L) 30 for 30 30 for 30 30 for 30 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (12:00) Football 30 for 30 SportsCenter SportsCenter Hockey NCAA 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom Smerconish CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV Going RV TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. Rose. G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Spring Baking Kid Chef Nation Guy's Game Guy's Game Guy's Game 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars Live PD Live PD 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC +++ Chisum ('70) Forrest Tucker, John Wayne. ++ The Cowboys ('72) Bruce Dern, John Wayne. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes 
(32) 185 312 HALL To Be Announced  Campfire Kiss ('17) Danica McKellar. All of My Heart  
(33) 105 242 USA ++ Armageddon ('98,Adv) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. +++ Red ('10) Bruce Willis. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: Her Husband's... ++ Stranger in My Bed Jamie Luner. His Secret Past ('16) Brigid Brannagh. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Carrie ('13) Chloë Grace Moretz. ++ Friday the 13th Jared Padalecki. A Nightmare on... 

(36)   ANPL Pit Bull Parolees The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC 12: Journal America's News HQ FOX Report Watters World 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Swamp People Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt 

SUNDAY AFTERNOON APRIL 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  1 PM 1:30 2 PM 2:30 3 PM 3:30 4 PM 4:30 5 PM 5:30 

(2) 2 2 KREM (11:00) Golf Masters Tournament Final Round (L) Whack Whack News News 
(3)   KPTV (10:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid +++ White Oleander Michelle Pfeiffer. Paid Paid 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY Xterra World Triathlon Matter Spaces Paid Lucy News News 
(5) 137 275 QVC (12:00) In the Kitchen With David Cook with David Venable. Dyson Cleaning AeroPilates Home 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ (12:00) World Championship Paid Paid Paid Paid News News 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Nova Africa's Great Civilizations Last Days of Jesus 
(8)   KGW (12:00) World Championship To Be Announced Getaways Ins. Ed. News News 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU (10:30) Auto Racing NASCAR Paid Paid Mike&M. BigBang Raising 2½Men Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ The White Queen The White Queen The White Queen The White Queen The White Queen 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Live MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:45) ++ About a Boy ('02) Hugh Grant. (:25) +++ Pineapple Express  (:20) ++ Anaconda  
(13)   KOPB (12:00) Great Performances TnglWd FocusEu. W.Week Contrary News CharlieR News. 
(14)   DISC Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Movie AndiMack Bunk'd Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie Jessie 
(16)   TNT (12:00) +++ The Hobbit: An Unexpected Journey  +++ The Hobbit: The Desolation of Smaug  
(17) 177 297 TOON Gumball Gumball TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. ++ Charlie and the Chocolate Factory 
(18) 180 311 FREE (:10) ++ The Karate Kid Part II Ralph Macchio. (:50) +++ Home Alone 2: Lost in New York  
(19) 139 247 NATG Stonehenge Easter Island America Before Columbus Wicked Tuna 
(20)   TBS Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca Talladega Nights: The Ballad of Rick... ++ Bad Boys II  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Best Place to Be 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (12:00) Softball Featured 30 for 30 SportsCenter 30 for 30 
(23) 140 206 ESPN Soccer MLS New York vs Orlando City (L) SportsCenter Baseball T. (L) Baseball MLB (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Reba Reba Reba Reba 
(27) 110 231 FOOD The Kitchen Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Chopped Chopped Junior 
(28) 118 265 A&E S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars S. Wars American Pickers 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC MASH ++ 3:10 to Yuma ('07) Russell Crowe. Sherlock Holmes: A Game of Shadows 
(31)   TLC (12:00) 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life Pt. 2 of 2 My 600-lb Life 
(32) 185 312 HALL Love at First Bark ('17) Jana Kramer. Love at First Glance ('17) Amy Smart. A Ring by Spring  
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE 12: The Murder P... Undercover Wife  (2015,Mystery) High School Lover ('17) James Franco. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY Cabin Fever: Patient Zero Sean Astin. ++ Jeepers Creepers 2 ('03) Ray Wise. Freddy vs. Jason  
(36)   ANPL North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire NWL: N.Hampshire
(37) 205 360 FNC Your World Perino Stirewalt Special Report On the Record The O'Reilly Factor
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Three Days to Live Three Days to Live Three Days to Live Three Days to Live
(98) 120 269 HIST Banned From the Bible Holy Grail in America God vs. Satan 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Home (P) Bargain Bargain BeachRe. Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain 

SUNDAY EVENING APRIL 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 60 Minutes NCIS: Los Angeles Madam Secretary Elementary 
(3)   KPTV 2 Broke 2 Broke Simps. BobBurg. Simps. History Fam.Guy Last Man 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News Paid Home Videos Once Upon a Time Match Game American Crime 
(5) 137 275 QVC Skechers Dyson Cleaning We've Got It With Mary Beth & Rick Susan Graver Style
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Wheel Little Big Shots Little Big Shots Chicago Justice Shades of Blue 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Blue Planet Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece Classic Vicious 
(8)   KGW To Be Announced Chicago Justice Shades of Blue 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Modern Simps. Simps. BobBurg. Simps. History Fam.Guy Last Man News LivDream
(10) 308 504 STARZ The White Queen The White Queen The White Queen The White Queen (:05) ++ Chicago  
(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN Movie (:55) +++ Jaws ('75) Richard Dreyfuss, Roy Scheider. ++ National Treasure: Book of Secrets 
(13)   KOPB Art Beat Oregon Masterpiece Call the Midwife Masterpiece Masterpiece 
(14)   DISC Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid Naked and Afraid 
(15) 172 291 DISN Jessie Tangled StuckMid AndiMack Underc. Bizaard. The Swap ('16) Peyton List. Underc. 
(16)   TNT 3: The Hobbit: Th... +++ The Hobbit: The Battle of the Five Armies  The Hobbit: The ... 
(17) 177 297 TOON ++++ How to Train Your Dragon  BrakShow Venture RickMort RickMort Am.Dad Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE Movie (:25) +++ Mrs. Doubtfire ('93) Sally Field, Robin Williams. (:25) +++ Grease  
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Port Protection Wicked Tuna Port Protection Life Below Zero 
(20)   TBS (5:00) ++ Bad Boys II Martin Lawrence. +++ Rush Hour ('98) Jackie Chan. ++ Rush Hour 2  
(21) 196 277 TRAV Food Paradise Food Paradise Food Paradise Big RV Big RV Buyers Buyers 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 SportsCenter 30 for 30 ESPN FC 30 for 30 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB Miami vs N.Y. Mets (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN Finding Jesus Believer Finding Jesus Finding Jesus Believer 
(25) 167 326 GAC FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip FleaFlip 
(26)   TVLAND Reba Reba Reba Reba Reba Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Spring Baking Guy's Game Guy's Game Spring Baking Spring Baking 
(28) 118 265 A&E American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank 
(30)  254 AMC 4: Sherlock Holm... Into the Badlands Into the Badlands Into the Badlands Into the Badlands 
(31)   TLC L.I. Medium L.I. Medium L.I. Medium Long Lost Family Think You Are 
(32) 185 312 HALL 5: A Ring by Spring  Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. When Calls Heart G. Girls G. Girls 
(33) 105 242 USA Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE A Wife's Nightmare ('14) Jennifer Beals. Evil Nanny ('16) Lindsay Elston. To Be Announced  
(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: Freddy vs. Jason  +++ Resident Evil: Retribution  ++ Ghost Rider ('07) Nicolas Cage. 

(36)   ANPL NWL: N.Hampshire NWL: N.Hampshire North Woods Law NWL: N.Hampshire Lone Star Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Three Days to Live Snapped Snapped Three Days to Live Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST (5:00) God vs. Satan Jesus: The Lost Forty Days The Face of Jesus Uncovered 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Bargain Life Life IslndLif IslndLif 

 

SATURDAY EVENING APRIL 8 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM News Paid Elementary Ransom Training Day 48 Hours 
(3)   KPTV ++ Everybody's Fine Robert De Niro. MasterChef Junior Prison Break 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY (5:30) Basketball NBA L.A. C./S.A. (L) Minute Insider Ent. Tonight 20/20 
(5) 137 275 QVC Perricone MD LOGO by Lori Perricone MD Shawn's Beauty Secrets 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Jeopardy Blue Bloods Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Lawrence Welk Appear. As Time +++ After the Thin Man  Soundstage 
(8)   KGW News Naturally Champ Give Dateline NBC Sat. Night Live 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU 2½Men BigBang 2½Men BigBang MasterChef Junior Prison Break News Wanted 
(10) 308 504 STARZ (:15) The Missing (:15) ++ Wild Hogs ('07) John Travolta. +++ Deep Impact ('98) Elijah Wood. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. MSNBC Doc. 
(12)  514 STZEN 5:40 Walk Hard: ... (:20) ++ Step Brothers ('08) Will Ferrell. ++ The Cable Guy  Movie 
(13)   KOPB British Baking Travels Steves' Globe Trekker 1/2 800 Words Doctor Blake 
(14)   DISC Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch Deadliest Catch 
(15) 172 291 DISN Liv Mad Liv Mad StuckMid Liv Mad Underc. Bizaard. Spy Kids 4: All the Time in ... AndiMack
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Godzilla ('14) Elizabeth Olsen. +++ The Lord of the Rings: The Return of the King  
(17) 177 297 TOON Cloudy With a Chance of Meatballs  DB Super BobBurg. RickMort RickMort Fam.Guy Fam.Guy
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:45) ++ The Karate Kid Part II Ralph Macchio. (:25) +++ Home Alone 2: Lost in New York  
(19) 139 247 NATG Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Wicked Tuna Drugs, Inc. Drugs, Inc. 
(20)   TBS 2 Broke 2 Broke 2 Broke BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures Ghost Adventures 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) 30 for 30 ESPN Films The Fab Five 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Hockey NCAA Division I Tournament SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN CNN Report This Is Life This Is Life This Is Life This Is Life 
(25) 167 326 GAC TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove TexasFlipandMove
(26)   TVLAND G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins 
(28) 118 265 A&E (5:00) Live PD Live PD Live PD (L) 

(29) 208 355 CNBC Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss Undercover Boss 
(30)  254 AMC Movie ++ 3:10 to Yuma ('07) Russell Crowe. The Son (P) 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes-Dress Say Yes-Dress N J By Design Money Makeover 
(32) 185 312 HALL (5:) All of My Heart  Love at First Bark ('17) Jana Kramer. Moonlight in Vermont Lacey Chabert. 

(33) 105 242 USA (4:00) Red  ++ Red 2 ('13) Helen Mirren, Bruce Willis. ++ Fast & Furious ('09) Vin Diesel. 

(34) 108 252 LIFE Mommy's Little Boy Bree Williamson. To Be Announced  A Neighbor's De... 

(35) 122 244 SYFY 5: A Nightmare ... ++ Freddy vs. Jason Robert Englund. +++ Resident Evil: Retribution  
(36)   ANPL The Zoo The Zoo: Bronx-Sized R. Mountain Vet The Zoo 
(37) 205 360 FNC Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show Hannity Judge Jeanine Greg Gutfeld Show
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Counting Cars Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting Counting (:05) Road Hauks 
(99) 112 229 HGTV H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt H.Hunt Property Brothers Property Brothers Renovation 

SUNDAY MORNING APRIL 9 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  8 AM 8:30 9 AM 9:30 10 AM 10:30 11 AM 11:30 12 PM 12:30

(2) 2 2 KREM 7:Morning FaceNat. Paid Masters Jim Nantz Golf Masters Tournament (L) 

(3)   KPTV (7:00) Good Day UFC Road Octagon Pre-Race Auto Racing NASCAR O'Reilly Auto Parts 500 (L) 

(4) 9170 4 KXLY This Week Easter Mysteries Paid Paid Paid Homes America McCarver
(5) 137 275 QVC Dyson Cleaning At Home with Carolyn Dyson Cleaning Kitchen w/ David 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ Meet the Press Paid Paid Equestrian FEI Championship 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS Cat/ Hat George Biz Kid$ Impact Inside Olympia FocusEu. Insight Nature 
(8)   KGW Meet the Press To Be Announced Equestrian FEI Championship 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU Fox News Sunday UFC Road Octagon Pre-Race Auto Racing NASCAR O'Reilly Auto Parts 500 (L) 

(10) 308 504 STARZ (7:55) +++ Glory Matthew Broderick. (:55) +++ Deep Impact Elijah Wood. The White Queen 
(11) 200 202 MSNBC (7:00) AM Joy MSNBC Live MSNBC Live Meet the Press Pulse of America 
(12)  514 STZEN :15 National Treasure: Book of Secrets  (:20) +++ The War Wagon John Wayne. (:05) The Cable Guy 
(13)   KOPB Thomas B.Build Steves' Travels Nature Nova Great Perform. 
(14)   DISC Bering Sea Gold Gold Rush Parker Gold Rush Parker Ultimate Homes Ultimate Homes 
(15) 172 291 DISN Mickey Mickey Elena Tangled LEGO Milo Law StuckMid Underc. Spy Kids 4: All th...

(16)   TNT Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order Law & Order The Hobbit: An U...

(17) 177 297 TOON Cloudy With a Chance of Meatballs  TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. TeenT. BareBear BareBear
(18) 180 311 FREE (7:30) ++ The Karate Kid Part III  (:10) ++ The Karate Kid ('84) Pat Morita, Ralph Macchio. 

(19) 139 247 NATG GenghisKhanTomb China's Megatomb Revealed Atlantis Rising 
(20)   TBS Friends Friends Friends Friends Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca Tribeca 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum Mystery Museum 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 Cheerl'd Cheerl'd Cheerl'd 30 for 30 SEC Storied Softball NCAA (L) 

(23) 140 206 ESPN (7:00) SportsCenter Soccer FIFA International Friendly (L) 

(24) 200 202 CNN Reliable Sources State of the Union Zakaria GPS CNN Newsroom CNN Newsroom 
(25) 167 326 GAC Top 20 Country Countdown Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV Big RV 
(26)   TVLAND (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls :10 G. Girls :50 G. Girls (:25) Golden Girls G. Girls G. Girls 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Barefoot Barefoot Big Bite Cooking Southern Pioneer Pioneer Rules Giada Brunch 
(28) 118 265 A&E Billy Billy Billy Billy P. Wars P. Wars P. Wars P. Wars S. Wars S. Wars 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid Paid 
(30)  254 AMC Movie MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH 
(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes Say Yes My 600-lb Life 1/2 

(32) 185 312 HALL Middle Middle G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls G. Girls Love on a Limb ('16) Ashley Williams. 

(33) 105 242 USA In Touch J.Osteen Chrisley Chrisley ++ Fast & Furious ('09) Vin Diesel. Law&Order: SVU 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Amazing David J. J.Osteen Paid Little W. Dallas Little W. Dallas The Murder Pact  
(35) 122 244 SYFY The Twilight Zone American Horror House  Ominous ('15) Barry Watson. 

(36)   ANPL Phoenix Phoenix North Woods Law North Woods Law North Woods Law 
(37) 205 360 FNC MediaBuzz Outnumbered AmericaNewsroom Fox News Sunday AmericaNewsroom
(97)  251 OXY Killer Killer Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper 

 

MONDAY EVENING APRIL 10 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke KevinCan ManPlan Donuts 2 Broke Scorpion 
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud 24: Legacy APB 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Dancing With the Stars Quantico 
(5) 137 275 QVC Clarisonic Inspired Style LOGO by Lori Isaac Mizrahi Live! PM Style 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Taken 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Grown Steves' Antiques Rd. American Experience 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice Taken 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang 24: Legacy APB News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ Movie Outlander Still Can't Stop His +++ Moulin Rouge! Nicole Kidman. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (:55) +++ The X-Files David Duchovny. The White Queen ++ Hancock ('08) Will Smith. Movie 
(13)   KOPB O.House Business PBS NewsHour Antiques Rd. American Experience 
(14)   DISC Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws Street Outlaws 
(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bizaard. AndiMack G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (5:00) Basket. NBA Was./Det. (L) Basketball NBA Houston vs L.A. Clippers (L) Inside the NBA 
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. TeenT. BareBear Gumball King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ Grease ('78) John Travolta. Young Daddy Twins: Happily Young Daddy 
(19) 139 247 NATG OriginsHumankind Nat. Geographic OriginsHumankind Nat. Geographic Bermuda Triangle 
(20)   TBS Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Fam.Guy Am.Dad Tribeca 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Booze Traveler 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 (5:00) Basket. NCAA 30 for 30 NFL Live Tonight Featured J & J 30 for 30
(23) 140 206 ESPN (5:00) Baseball MLB L.A. D./Chi.C. (L) SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders Barnwood Builders
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Diners, Drive-Ins Yelp Diners 
(28) 118 265 A&E The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 The First 48 Bates Motel 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank American Greed American Greed American Greed American Greed 
(30)  254 AMC CallSaul (:45) Call Saul (:50) Better Call Saul (:55) Call Saul Call Saul (SP) 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes My 600-lb Life My 600-lb Life 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Modern Modern Modern Modern WWE Monday Night Raw 
(34) 108 252 LIFE (5:00) Madea's Witness Protection  ++ Mr. and Mrs. Smith ('05) Angelina Jolie, Brad Pitt. 

(35) 122 244 SYFY +++ Independence Day ('96) Bill Pullman, Will Smith. +++ Jupiter Ascending Mila Kunis. 

(36)   ANPL A.B.People: Grit A.B.People: Grit A.B.People: Grit Alaska: Edge Alaska: Edge 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped Snapped 
(98) 120 269 HIST American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers American Pickers Pawn Pawn 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Renovation Renovation Love It or List It Love It or List It H.Hunt House 

TUESDAY EVENING APRIL 11 *Satellite Times differ from TV/Cable listings.

Cable Dish DTV  6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30

(2) 2 2 KREM KREM 2 News at 6 2 Broke 2 Broke NCIS Bull NCIS: New Orleans
(3)   KPTV 6 O'Clock News Feud Feud Brooklyn The Mick Prison Break 10 O'Clock News 
(4) 9170 4 KXLY News News ET Insider Middle Am.Wife The Boat Imagin Agents of SHIELD 
(5) 137 275 QVC Roberta's Gardens Patio & Garden B.B. Cosmetics The Find 
(6) 9172 6 KHQ News Million? Jeopardy Wheel The Voice Error Error Chicago Fire 
(7) 9176 7 KSPS PBS NewsHour Model T's to War Last Day WWI American Experience 
(8)   KGW KGW News Live at 7 InsEd. The Voice Error Error Chicago Fire 
(9) 9174 28 KAYU LastMan Modern :55 BBang :25 BBang Brooklyn The Mick Prison Break News Modern 
(10) 308 504 STARZ 4:45 Moulin Rouge!  (:55) +++ Glory ('89) Matthew Broderick. +++ W. ('08) Elizabeth Banks. 

(11) 200 202 MSNBC Rachel Maddow The Last Word 11thHour Hardball Rachel Maddow The Last Word 
(12)  514 STZEN (:15) ++ Moonstruck ('87) Cher. The White Queen +++ Wayne's World  Movie 
(13)   KOPB House Business PBS NewsHour Nazi Mega W American Experience 
(14)   DISC (5:00) Deadly Catch Deadliest Catch: On Deck Pt. 2 of 2 Deadliest Catch (SP) 

(15) 172 291 DISN Bunk'd Bizaard. Underc. G. Luck StuckMid G. Luck Liv/Mad Liv/Mad Bunk'd Bunk'd 
(16)   TNT (5:30) ++ Bad Boys II Martin Lawrence. +++ Walking Tall  ++ Bad Boys II  
(17) 177 297 TOON TeenT. Ben10 BareBear Gumball King Hill King Hill Am.Dad Am.Dad BobBurg. BobBurg.
(18) 180 311 FREE (5:30) +++ The Proposal Sandra Bullock. The Fosters Switched at Birth (F) Young 
(19) 139 247 NATG Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Life Below Zero Locked Up Abroad Locked Up Abroad 
(20)   TBS Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld Seinfeld BigBang BigBang BigBang BigBang Detour BigBang 
(21) 196 277 TRAV Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods Bizarre Bizarre Bizarre Foods Bizarre Foods 
(22) 5302 209 ESPN2 SportsC. Rookie Baseball T. (L) SportsC. SportsC. Baseball T. (L) J & J Rookie 
(23) 140 206 ESPN (4:00) Baseball MLB We/ Fans We/ Fans SportsCenter SportsCenter SportsCenter 
(24) 200 202 CNN A. Cooper 360 CNN Tonight CNN Tonight A. Cooper 360 A. Cooper 360 
(25) 167 326 GAC LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin LogCabin
(26)   TVLAND MASH MASH MASH MASH MASH Ray Ray Ray Ray Ray 
(27) 110 231 FOOD Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Junior Chopped Chopped 
(28) 118 265 A&E Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention Intervention 
(29) 208 355 CNBC Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The Deed: Chicago The Deed: Chicago
(30)  254 AMC (5:00) +++ The Fugitive Harrison Ford. ++++ The Godfather ('72) Al Pacino, Marlon Brando. 

(31)   TLC Say Yes Say Yes Big Fat Fabulous My Big Life Big Fat Fabulous She's In Charge 
(32) 185 312 HALL Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Last Man Middle Middle Middle Middle 
(33) 105 242 USA Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley Chrisley WWE Smackdown! Chrisley Chrisley 
(34) 108 252 LIFE Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Little Women: LA Women 
(35) 122 244 SYFY (5:30) +++ Jupiter Ascending  Face Off Face Off Cosplay Melee 
(36)   ANPL Animal Attacks Killer Whales: The Mega Hunt Monster Squid: The Giant Is Real 
(37) 205 360 FNC TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity The O'Reilly Factor TuckerCarlsonTon Hannity 
(97)  251 OXY (4:00) +++ Selena  Bad Girls Club Bad Girls Club Unprotec Bad Girls Club Unprotec
(98) 120 269 HIST Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire Forged in Fire 
(99) 112 229 HGTV Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Fixer Upper Home Town 
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